Financial statements in both IAS 17 and IFRS 16 are also available at our website ir.rd.com.br, under Interactive Spreadsheets.

Share Appreciation

1,975

175

Ju
n-

07

Se
p

-0
7

D
ec

-0
7

M
ar

-0
8

Ju
n-

08

Se
p

-0
8

D
ec

-0
8

M
ar

-0
9

Ju
n-

09

Se
p

-0
9

D
ec

-0
9

M
ar

-1
0

Ju
n-

10

Se
p

-1
0

D
ec

-1
0

M
ar

-1
1

Ju
n-

11

Se
p

-1
1

D
ec

-1
1

M
ar

-1
2

Ju
n-

12

Se
p

-1
2

D
ec

-1
2

M
ar

-1
3

Ju
n-

13

Se
p

-1
3

D
ec

-1
3

M
ar

-1
4

Ju
n-

14

Se
p

-1
4

D
ec

-1
4

M
ar

-1
5

Ju
n-

15

Se
p

-1
5

D
ec

-1
5

M
ar

-1
6

Ju
n-

16

Se
p

-1
6

D
ec

-1
6

M
ar

-1
7

Ju
n-

17

Se
p

-1
7

D
ec

-1
7

M
ar

-1
8

Ju
n-

18

Se
p

-1
8

D
ec

-1
8

M
ar

-1
9

Ju
n-

19

Se
p

-1
9

D
ec

-1
9

M
ar

-2
0

Ju
n-

20

RADL3

 IBOV

http://www.rd.com.br/sustentabilidade/relatorio-de-sustentabilidade
http://ir.rd.com.br/

(A free translation of the original in Portuguese)

Quarterly information (ITR) - 6/30/2020- RAIA DROGASIL S.A.

Comments on company performance

Page: 31 of 86

Change

Income Statement (R$ million) IAS 17 IFRS 16 ∆ 2Q20

Gross Revenue 4,721.9 4,721.9 0.0

Gross Profit 1,320.1 1,320.1 0.0

Gross Margin 28.0% 28.0% 0.0%

Selling Expenses (945.3) (779.3) 166.0

G&A (143.0) (142.5) 0.5

Total Expenses (1,088.3) (921.8) 166.5

as % of Gross Revenue 23.0% 19.5% -3.5%

Adjusted EBITDA 231.8 398.3 166.5

as % of Gross Revenue 4.9% 8.4% 3.5%

Non-Recurring Expenses / Revenues (2.2) (1.0) 1.2

Depreciation and Amortization (138.9) (275.1) (136.2)

Financial Results (20.2) (72.9) (52.7)

Income Tax (10.2) (3.0) 7.2

Net Income 60.2 46.2 (14.0)

as % of Gross Revenue 1.3% 1.0% -0.3%

2Q20

2Q20 Change

Balance Sheet (R$ million) IAS 17 IFRS 16 ∆ 2Q20

Assets 9,639.8 12,755.2 3,115.4

Current Assets 6,140.0 6,139.9 (0.1)

Taxes Receivable 140.1 140.1 0.0

Other Accounts Receivable 233.5 233.4 (0.1)

Non-Current Assets 3,499.8 6,615.3 3,115.5

Income Tax and Social Charges deferred 19.7 19.7 0.0

Other Credits 340.9 340.4 (0.5)

Investments 3.3 3.3 (0.0)

Property, Plant and Equipment 1,780.2 4,896.2 3,116.0

Liabilities and Shareholder's Equity 9,639.8 12,755.2 3,115.4

Current Liabilities 3,613.3 4,014.8 401.6

Financial Leases 0.0 448.7 448.7

Dividend and Interest on Equity 110.0 85.3 (24.7)

Other Accounts Payable 170.1 147.7 (22.4)

Non-Current Liabilities 1,815.7 4,623.0 2,807.2

Financial Leases 0.0 2,867.9 2,867.9

Income Tax and Social Charges Deferred 162.9 102.2 (60.7)

Shareholder's Equity 4,210.8 4,117.4 (93.4)

Income Reserves 1,429.6 1,372.0 (57.6)

Accrued Income 108.1 72.4 (35.8)

Non Controller Interest 53.7 53.7 (0.0)

(A free translation of the original in Portuguese)

Quarterly information (ITR) - 6/30/2020- RAIA DROGASIL S.A.

Comments on company performance

Page: 32 of 86

2Q20 Results Conference Calls – August 12th, 2020

Portuguese
at 10:00 am (Brasília)

Dial in access:

+55 (11) 2188-0155

Conference ID: RD

Replay (available for 7 days):
+55 (11) 2188-0400

English
at 12:00 pm (Brasília)

Dial in access:

+1 (646) 843-6054
+55 (11) 2188-0155

Conference ID: RD

Replay (available for 7 days):

+55 (11) 2188-0400

Live broadcast through the internet at: ir.rd.com.br.

For more information, please contact our Investor Relations department.

E-mail: ri@rd.com.br

Change

Cash Flow (R$ million) IAS 17 IFRS 16 ∆ 2Q20

Adjusted EBIT 92.9 123.2 30.3

NPV Adjustment (1.8) (1.8) 0.0

Non-Recurring Expenses (2.2) (2.2) 0.0

Income Tax (34%) (30.2) (30.2) 0.0

Depreciation 138.9 275.1 136.2

Rental Expenses 0.0 (167.7) (167.7)

Others 5.0 6.2 1.2

Resources from Operations 202.6 202.6 0.0

Cash Cycle* (532.1) (532.1) 0.0

Other Assets (Liabilities) 43.3 43.3 0.0

Operating Cash Flow (286.3) (286.3) 0.0

Investments (151.3) (151.3) 0.0

Free Cash Flow (437.5) (437.5) 0.0

Interest on Equity (107.0) (107.0) 0.0

Income Tax Paid over Interest on Equity (5.4) (5.4) 0.0

Net Financial Expenses* (17.5) (17.5) 0.0

Income Tax (Tax benefit over financial

expenses and interest on equity)
22.6 22.6 0.0

Total Cash Flow (544.8) (544.8) 0.0

*Includes adjustments to discounted receivables.

Includes NPV adjustments

*Excludes NPV adjustments